

Response to Request for Information

Reference: FOI_8721

Date: 19 February 2018

Type of request EIR

Re: Copies of TROs

Thank you for your helpful reply to my recent request (ref 8619) for a list of traffic regulation orders. Please could you send me copies of the following orders from that list:

- 1. Cambridge County Council The City of Cambridge Area A (Consolidation) Order 1993 (Amendment No.161) Order 2016
- 2. Cambridge County Council The City of Cambridge Area C (Consolidation) Order 1993 (Amendment No.39) Order 2016
- 3. The city of Cambridge (Civil Enforcement Area) (Waiting Restriction and Street Parking Places) Order 2017

Please find the information attached in Appendices 1-3

In relation to Appendix 3, please note:

- A new permit pricing structure was approved by the Highways and Community Infrastructure
 Committee on 13 February 2018. Please see the following link for further
 details: https://cmis.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/ccc live/Meetings/tabid/70/ctl/ViewMeetingPublic/mid/3
 97/Meeting/906/Committee/7/SelectedTab/Documents/Default.aspx.
- Permit prices will be reviewed annually.
- The new permit prices will be introduced on 1 April 2018.

Information Governance Team

SH1001 Cambridgeshire County Council Shire Hall, Cambridge, CB3 0AP

Tel: 01223 699137

Email: foi@cambridgeshire.gov.uk